Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3e
3e
Legend: XX...X Part number or part number code
T Temperature (I, E)
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code (2 characters for small packages)
  JEDEC® designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
Note: For very small packages with no room for the JEDEC designator
   , the marking will only appear on the outer carton or reel label.
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information.
3e
3e
*Standard device marking consists of Microchip part number, year code, week code, and traceability code. For
device marking beyond this, certain price adders apply. Please check with your Microchip Sales Office.
 1998-2013 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20001203U-page 15
24AA256/24LC256/24FC256
Package Marking Information (Continued)
8-Lead MSOP Example:
XXXXXT
YWWNNN
4L256I
346017
8-Lead DFN-S Example:
XXXXXXX
T/XXXXX
YYWW
24LC256
I/MF
1346
017NNN
Part
No.
First Line Marking Codes
PDIP SOIC SOIJ TSSOP MSOP DFN
TDFN
CSP
I Temp. E Temp.
24AA256 24AA256 24AA256T 24AA256 4AD 4A256T 24AA256 — — 249
24LC256 24LC256 24LC256T 24LC256 4LD 4L256T 24LC256 EF4 — —
24FC256 24FC256 24FC256T 24FC256 4FD 4F256T 24FC256 — — —
Note: T = Temperature grade (I, E)
8-Lead TSSOP Example: